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APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

Date July 12 1088

Councif No. 635

Jerome C. Litscher
(no initials if you can possibly get fuil name)

Fuil name

Social Security Number

sacress (1ast known)

Kaoaadis. ..ot

Ciy Appleton State Wi 2IP Code 34911

Date of Birth 8/13/42 (This is important and should be exact.)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.) "
2eligion N/A Nationaiity N/4A 3

- , Truck Driver
Cccupation

Zducation N/A ‘L
1 t ot . ?
Weight 190 Height 62 Race__"hite
‘ Black Brown’
§ e of hair Color of eyes

Jutstanding characteristics or interests ~

“Aarried or single _Rivorcad Children

{Numpoer, ages, and names. if possioie}

Sucuse's name

~ , . " . . I - v Al
Scouting connec:ions: Chartered organization .Sacrad Jears Church

“nit No. 3025 City Appl. Stae i Position WL Date registered ] ] /87Date resigned

IO = oUsLs
Specal recognmon

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: S8 attached documentation . )

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF RETGISTRATION.
INCLUDING HCW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION. AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE OMNLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR. CON-

_ECTURE, OR SPECULATION): (]
Signed /(/ MLJ/’?&/ ' w\
SCOUT-=4ESHTIRE D F S

wutev . |
A Council ?ﬁu Lﬁkg;
CONFIDENTIAL AUG 9588 J - |
Jill 271988 jgsEsH L. ANGLIM
v» STARON

i m—y—an = s w m e e ee————e o -
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ldovs = BAY-LAKES. COUNCIL

Scous B
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
1650 Micway Recd. Menasha, Wi 54952
Tomorrow’s P.O. Box 516
Lleaders
JOHN PRIMRCSE,
Scout Executive

April 19, 1989

Paul Ernst
Registration Department
Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Attached is a news article confirming the sentencing of
Jerry Litscher to eight years in prison.

I believe my predecessor, Paul Bucklin, sent you infor-
mation on the Jerry Litscher case previous to this corres-
pondence. This is the only coverage on the sentencing -
and [ received no phone calls or additional inquiries.

Sincerely, /

A Farric.octing Agency in ‘he Unitec ‘M.
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Cub Scout leader sent to
prison for sexual assault

Jerome C. Litscher, 46, formerly of 933 E. Washington St., Apple-
ton, who recruited a 13-vear old boy to assist him with a Cub Scout
pack. was sentenced to eight vears in prison for sexually assauiting
the bov artter Cub Scour meetngs.

Outagamie County Circuit Court Judge Joseph Troy placed
Litscher on prodanon {or 0 vears, to be served arter completion
of the prison sentence, for sexual assauit on a l4-year-old boy over
a one-vear period in 1987 and 1988 ar his apartment and at a cot-
tage Litscher owned in fxorhem Wisconsin.

A charge of sexual contract with a 16-vear-oid boy was dismissed
and read into the record and one count involving a 17-vear-oid was
dismissed.

According to court records. Litscher went to & Boy Scout meeting

in 1987 to seek someone 0 assist bim with his Cub Scout pack.

The l4-vear-old was recommended by the scout master.

The séxual conract swarted several months atter the vouth started
helping and occurred on three occasions.

The second vouth inveived nad been a runaway and had asked
Litscier for heip.
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CQUNCIL PARESIDENT
‘Naitar J. Scott, Jr.

VICE-PRESIOENTS
Sruca M. Chudacott
Geraid L. 3rasnaw
Thomas N. Turntt
Aoy = ‘aitehka
Or. Savia L Qutcait
‘Nilliam A, 2animann
James N. Aerigensten
Damer A, 3oilom
Aussen L Mueller

ASSISTANT /ICS-PRESIDENTS
Staven <. /an Dyxe
Wilham L. Scnmiqt

COUNCIL ZCMMISSIONER
Louts 3. Miisteg

TAEASUPER
cames & ‘arson

‘STANT “REASURER
wam =. Jeters

TN

LSGAL COUNSEL
Lonn I Jartery

TAUST FUND THAIRMAN
Pau ~ Srotn

48T 3L CENTS
.onn 3 Jaeave
A Zuthy ‘aver
N. 2, Mvers, Y0,
‘Witam I Zuwe
Seanx = ~ecKroct
Paur = Frcin
=enrv = 3gnewg
<awed N. 3eterson
Sicnare = Lones

SCOUT ZXECUTIVE
wonn N Samrose

FIELD QFFICES

Green 3av - 489-4567
‘lamtowoc - 8845191
inagovgan - 458-3538
Tl B{TRNE T 322.3320
Zsnxkosn - 235-2580

Serving over 45,000 Youth and Aduit Members in 23 Counties of Northeastern 'Wisconsin and Micrigan

MOX 516, 1650 Midway Road + Menasha, Wis 54952-0516 _

o o
BAY-LAKES COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC.

July 21, 1988

TO: Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America

FROM: Bill Dalton, Director of Field Servic

RE: Suspension of registration of Jerome C. Litscher

Attached please find information concerning Jerome C.
Litscher. Due to the nature of this material the Bav-
Lakes Council has approached and delivered the desired
letter of suspension to Mr. Litscher. Included is a
copy of Adppendix B, judgement of commitment, and
criminal warrant.

Mr. Litscher received the letter of suspension via
Registered Return amail. The council representatives
were unable to contact him directly because he moved

out of the area. Acting Scout Executive Wally McGill
indicated that this approacn was acceptable.

Please remove Jeroae C. Litscher from active regis-
traction and place him in the confidencial file.

\

AV

jk e

' Y Cperating income Deriveg from
Unitea Ways.
! | \ Friengs of Scouting

ang Trust Sunas

Y
%

Unitad Wy
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June 20, 1988 1:30 PM

I (Pat Conlin) received an anounymous phone call from a resident of Appleton in-
forming me of an investigation by the District Attorney and dppleton Police Depart-
ment regarding a child sexual abuse case involving Jerry Litscher. Caller did not
indicate how he found out or of his involvement in Scouting.

June 21, 1988 9:30 AM
Discussed information with Director of Field Service, Bill Dalton and was asked to

pursue investigation.

10:00 AM
Contacted Sgt. Henry Yunk of Appleton Police Department to verify alleged allegations.

Henry would call back.

11:15 AM

St. Yunk recturns call stating investigation of Jerry Litscher is in progress regard-
ing child sexual abuse case. Sgt. Yunk referred me to the investigation Officer

Pat Geenan at Offlcer Geenan is out of office until 6/27/88.

2:30 PM
Discussion with Field Director Doug Wilson, reviewing National Policies and Galde—
lines for Sexual Abuse cases, determined that B.S.A. must find out if:

1. there will be boy contact by alleged prior to completion of investigation
2. computer check to verify registration
3. when will investigation conclude and will a warrant be issued

3:00 PM
Computer check verifies registration with Cub Scout Pack 3025, Sacred Heart Church,

Appleton.

3:45 PM

Phone check with Bob Cheek on possibly involvement with Troop 2, Appleton.
No involvement at present time.

June 22, 1988 10:33AM
Phone call check with Prisilla "oung,- £ Pack 25 to verify active parti-
cipation/involvement with Pack 3025 - no answer.

June 23, 1988 5:00 PM
Called Lindore Young, Cubmaster of 3025 and determined that Jerry Litscher is not
currently working with Pack, however, he is still registered. No contact with

Jerry since law April or early May.

June 27, 1988 9:30 AM

Phone call to officer Pat Geenan - away from desk.

9:50 AM

Call from Officer Geenan and set up appointment for June 27th at 10:30AM

10:30 AM
Meeting with Pat Geenan of Appleton Police Department. Discussion surfaced in—

formation of two prior convictions. First April 5, 1978, conviction of 2nd degree
sexual asault and was sent to prison. Second conviction on August 21, 1981 on
Disorderly Conduct, non-criminal charges but allegations on sexual assault. D.A.

did not prosecute on sex allegations. Conversatlon with Officer Geenan did confirm
that an investigation is now in progress on Jerry Litscher regarding two separate sviws
assault complaints. Pat Geenan asked that the B.S.i. hold off on the contacting

Jerry Litscher until Friday, July 1, 1988. At that time i will follow the oro-

cedure outlined in the 1988 Child Sexual ibuse phampiect.

CONF020384



Page 2 ‘ .

Julvy 5, 1988 10:30 AM

Contact with Pat Geenan of Appleton Policy Department stating a warrant will be
issued by Thursday, July 7, 1988 for the arrest of Jerry Licscher. The Boy
Scouts can send letter out in Thursday (July 7, 1988) mail indicating termination
of registration. Also gave Pat Geenan list of boys (name, address and phone)

who were registered in Webelos last year at Pack 3025.

Background check shows registration in 1984-85, Pack 3130, 1984-85, Troop 67,
1984 Troop 6 and 1987-88 Pack 3025. Looking for and making copies of all regis—
tration applications and charter faces.

1:30 PM

Conversation with Bruce Chudacoff, Council Vice President of Operations and
informed Bruce of details and he stated the letter should be delivered at place
of employment and not to wait until next week.

Julv 1, 1988 10:00 AM

Contacted Pat Geenan, Appleton Police Dept. Pat has not located Jerry Litscher
and a warrant will be issued. Paper work to be sent to DA early next week. .
Jerry Litscher has moved from his Washington Street residence. Police have leads
and I'm waiting for confirmation of address.

Julv 7, 1988
Draft letter to Jerry Litscher with appropriate enclosures.

July 11, 1988 11:30 AM

Contacted Appleton Police Department. & warrent for the arrest of Jerry Litscher
has not yet been delivered. Expected to happen within the next day or two. Pat
Geenan will keep me posted. Pat indicated that he still does not know whers
Jerry Litscher is living.

Julv 11 12:00 PM

After discussion with DFS, Bill Dalton and reviewing the status we felt we had
to call acting Scout Executlve/{rea Direczor Wally McGill. ‘“ally indicated we
have some flexibility in this matter and to use cthe best approach available to
deliver letter. He suggestad: 1) contact post office and get new address if
available, 2) send registered/return letter to old or new address, 3) deliver
by hand, letter to work as a last resort. Contacting employer to find out when
he will be back in the Terminal. Wally wants to be kept informed of this event.
dlso DFS should sign letter.

2:13 PM Contacted Walter Scott, Council President and made arrangements for
signature at 8AM, Tuesday, July 12, 1988

Julv 12, 1988 8AM
Meeting with Council President Walter Scott who signed letter of suspension.

Julv 14 Sent letter registered/return.

Julv 18 Checked with Appleton Police Dept. No warrant has been issued to date.
DA office still has it. Received notification that Jerry Litscher received
letter of suspension.
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July 12, 1988 %
Jerome C. Litscher @;é

COUNCIL PRESIOENT Appleton, Wi 54911
‘Warner J. Sgott, Je.
VICE-PRESIDENTS Dear Jerome:
Bruce M. Chucacott
Geraid L, 3rashaw R N .
Thamas N, Turntt After careful review, we have decided that your
Aoy #. Yalitecnka -agd . i h 1 B S t = A aeri
Or. Dawa L. Ourcait registration wi the Boy Scouts of dmerica
"Wiliars 4. Pontenann should be suspended. We are therefore compelled
James N. Heiligenstein 1
Damel A. 3oliom to request that you sever any relations that you
Aussell L Muailer may have with the Boy Scouts of America. 4 refund
ASSISTANT 'ICE-PRESIOENTS of yvour registration fee is enclosed.

Steven X. Van Oyke
‘Wilham J. Scnmiat

. You should understand that B.S.A. membership
ZOUNCIL COMMISSIONER

-3uis I, Mistea registration is a privilege and is not auto-
“REASURER matically graqt?d to everyone wno appl}es. Pe
sames ¥. Larson reserve the right to suspend registration when-

NSTANT TAEASURER ever there is a concern that an individual may

' 4am = Seters not meet the high standards of membership which
L3GAL COUNSEL the B.S.A. seeks to provide for American youth.

<onn Z. Rattary .

RUST FUND CHAIRMAN If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a

P3ut A 3 ; . . 1 . N

e e council review committee, please write to me
ST PRESIDENTS within 60 days of the date of this letter, ex-

N B . . . -~ T .

A, Duity Meyer plaiaing vour version of the facts supportiag

N. 2. Mvers, 4 0. : [ - - I Qg e ; ! N

N = Sywe vour claim that your regiscration as a 3.3.4.

Zran 4 -eckroat member should be reinstated. The procedure for
- Gromn . - . . . P :
AJkaﬁimq a review orf tinis decision are attached.
Lowesl N, Peterson
Richarg . Jones -~
Sincerely,
ScouT sxecurive BaY-LAKES COUNCIL -

Jonn ‘N, Primrose

Walter J. Scott Bill Dalton
President Director of Field Service
FIELD QFFICES W j
Green Say - 499-4567 NJS / J K
‘taritowoc d 3846191
3n200vgan - 158-3538
g U Lac — 322.3320 enc.
Zsnxosn -~ 235-2580 Qoerating income Oanved from
Uniteq wWays.
Frienas ot Scouting
3 ang Trust Funds

N

Unitad Wwy

Serving over 45.000 Youth and Aduit Members in 23 Counties of Northeastern Wisconsin ana Micnigan
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SENDER: Campiara items 1 and 2 wnen aagitional servicas are esired, and complete items J

ang 4.

Aut your address in the "RETURN TO” Spaca on the raverse side. Failura 10 do this will prevent this
cara f‘ram bdaeing returned tr-yowr The re -’ -

dativareg 19 3ng he c3te of dervery,

e
. For aaditionakeacseine rotlowing services are avalavie. Consulit

will Jrovide voy she aama of the serson

postmaster fOr 1aes and cneck Dox(es) for agditional Jamcs(s) requestaa.

1. 2 Show to wnom daiiversd_zate, ana aqdrass

t{Extra chqrge)t

ea’s Jqdigss. 2. T Restrictad Qalivery

t/Extra charge!t

[3. Arucie Addressed to: ——
T
-0

/
ey

TJ.F\( -‘l:. B ot ] - =

I ONUILL.‘T WI 54544

P man
33 0‘_1@14/1 07714

- - l i —
/38
ACDRESS
|

i

/

4. Article Numner

/n/x ,L‘\? j(’??

Tvpe of Servica:

V:!,Reg:stered T insured
Cartified Z coo

G Sxprass Mail

Always qtitain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Aadress (OVLY if
raquested and fes paid]

Qmﬁ e,

/ature - Agent
i

7. Darte ot Detivery

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1987

» U.S.G.P.0. 1987-178-268

OOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

B v o o

R T o
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IN CTROHET cotg e OPAGAN T COURTY

CTATE OF WISCONSIN, -
TALArAIL oo IIIER FOR COMMITMENT
Plainti(l g ~ =~ O WISCONSIN MENTAL
Tl E l--)mzt\l.'m INSTITUTE UNDEP
WISCONSIN STATUTH
SECTION 975.06(2)

vy -
BRPSL

JEROME €. LITSCHER,
Defendagi 4y . 1ANSsEN

IV RE o O RIS

tipon all the records, [iles and proccedings in this matter,

which show that the defendant was found guilty of sexual contiact with

a minor contrary to Wisconsin Statute Scction 940.225(2), and the
department after a pre-sentence examination as requircd under 975,01
ol the statutes did recommend speciatized treatment for the defendant,
and whercas the defendant waived his right to a hearing on the issue

of the nced for specialized treatment.

[T IS HEREBY ORDERED that the defendant having been found in
need of specialized treatment is committed to the bepartment of Health
and Social Services, and that Winnchbago Mental Helath Institute is

designated as the reception center,
1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Outagamic County Sheriff's
Nepartment will convey the defendant to the Winnebopo Mental Health

Institute at Winnebago, Wisconsin,
e o N

Nated this Sth day of Aﬁ(il, 1078,

RY THE COURTT
.’a'»ii llf." ' [ ]Ll})(
GORDON MYSE,  Tudyg¢

Circuit Court
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| State of Wisconsin, .COMNTY Court, PUTAGAMTE County

CEALT tE WINT ONSIN

Plantedt CRIMINAL WARRANT
JEROME CLARENCE LITSCHER - DhOB: 08-13-42 R
) . Defendnnt
Acddrrae

THE STATE 00 WISCONSIN TO ANY LAW 1 .NEORCEMENT OFFICEFR

The ariginal Complaint haviog been liled, and n copy theceol heing sttuched hereto, aceusing the defendant of

committing the crime of

SECOND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT

o

MAXIMUM POSSIBLE PENALTY - mav be fined not more than $1,000 or
imprisoned not more than 10 years or both,

contrary 1o Section 940. 225 <2> ey Wis. Stats., 1 find that probabie cause exists that the crime
was committed by the defendant and ordet that he be held to answer.

CHICK IF [—] (Afthough the olfense charged is n mizsdemeanor whose maximum penalty does not exceed
APPLICARLE 6 months, 1 believe the defendant will not apprar in tesponse to a summaons, }(s. 968.04(2-b))

You otre, therefore, commanded to nirest the defendant and bring him before me, or, if 1 am not available, hefore

Bond: $10,000.00
it /,,/

sJudme— 4 C mnl C mmvnq'nnvr

some other judpe of this County.

bateg  November 7, ,1977

.\

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
STATE OF WISCONSIN,

COUNTY

I do certily that by virue of the within Wareant | did on . at M.
arrest the defendant and informed him of the neture of the crime with which he 15 charged

Dated .

Toarir

vl 1w - Siate
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